STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **HB 2170**, as amended by Senate Committee, on page 1, in line 6, by striking "at nighttime" and inserting "between sunrise and sunset"; in line 9, by striking all after "rear"; in line 12, by striking "emitting" and inserting "that shall emit"; in line 15, by striking "clothing" and inserting "a device"; also in line 15, after "emits" by inserting "a red or amber"; also in line 15, by striking "at" and inserting "from"; in line 20, by striking all after "reflector"; in line 21, by striking "transportation"

Senator
